

# Request for **Quotation**

DEP14241

	*ADDRE	SS CORRE	SPONDEN	CEROPAR	ENTION O	*******
HU	CK B	OWMAN				
		4167				

## RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE



ACME-Ventures Co., LLC WV Contr. Lic. # WV 042229 WV State Vendor # 411191158 MSHA ID#: R504 (304) 932-0721/acme-ventures.com 138 Renee Drive/PO Box 217 Peytona, WV 28184

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

								:	
DATE PRIN	TED	TEI	MS OF SAI	E	SHIP	VIA	FOB.		FREIGHTTERMS
01/16/									
BID OPENING DATE	: 	02/28/	<b>*************************************</b>				OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	GRN	MITTY	UOP	CAT. NO	TEM NU	MBER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
0001		1	LS		962-73				\$119,068.00
	THE WE THE WY IS SOU CONTRA RECLAN WHITN LOCATE A MANI 02/05/ CONFER PREBII DIFFICE DIRECT	EST VIR / DEPA LICITIN ACT TO AATION AATION AATORY /08 @ 1 RENCE W DS WILL CULT TE	GINIA RTMEN G BID PROVI OF 1/ LLIAM HITMA ON SI :30 P ILL R INVO RRAIN O PRE	PURC T OF S FRO DE AL 2-ACR S) DR N (LO TE PR ESULT LVE E AND/ BID: TAKE	HASING DI ENVIRON M QUALIFI L LABOR A E ABANDON AINAGE" F GAN CO.), EBID CONF AILURE TO IN BID I XTENSIVE OR DURING	IVISION, MENTAL IED CONT AND MATE VED MINE PROJECT. WV. ERENCE DATTEND DISQUALI FOOT TR GINCLEM	SHALL BE HELD THE PREBID FICATION. AL AVEL OVER ENT WEATHER. APPROXIMATELY	ICY, IN A ON	
	AND TUTRAVELMINE SEHINI PLANS OFFICE	SIGN, T IRN RIG D.9 M SERVICE TRI S AND SP E AML&R 14-926-	URN L HT ON ILES AND TATE ECIFI , 601 0485	EFT O WHIT TO SO TURN MINE CATIO 57TH UPON	N HOLDEN MAN CREEK UTHERN WY LEFT ON C SERVICE. NS MAY BE ST., SE, PAYMENT C	ROAD.  ( ROAD ( / ASPHAL CELESTIA  E OBTAIN CHARLE OF \$10.0	T AND TRI-STA	TE IS ,	HART-S P 12: 52 HAGING DIVISIONS STATE OF WY
SIGNATURE	ledie 4. Th	albert _		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TELEPHONE	NDITIONS 2-0721	DATE	25 FEB 08



### **Request for** Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP14241

Address correspondence to attention of

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Ochie J. Hobbal \_

SIGNATURE

ME

ACME-Ventures Co., LLC WV Contr. Lic. # WV 042229 WV State Vendor # 411151158 MSHA ID#: R504 (304) 932-0721/acme-ventures.com 138 Rense Drive/PO Box 217 Peytona, WV 25154 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMSOFSALE	SHIP VIA	FOB,	FREIGHTTERMS
01/16/2008				
BID OPENING DATE:	02/28/2008	BID	OPENING TIME 0:	L:30PM
LINE QL	IANTITY LIOP CA	TEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	***			
	1			
NO CA	SH WILL BE ACCE	PTED.		
EXHIB	11 5		<b>企业的</b>	
NOTIC	e to proceer.	THIS CONTRACT IS 7	O DE DEDECOMEN	
P	E TO PROCEED:	DAYS AFTER THE NOT	•	
1		OTHERWISE SPECIF		
;= - ··-		DER WILL BE CONSII		
PROCE				P.
1 1002		1 144.21		
CANCE	LLATION: THE I	IRECTOR OF PURCHAS	ING RESERVES THE	
		CONTRACT IMMEDIAT	ELY UPON WRITTEN	
NOTIC	E TO THE VENDOR	IF THE MATERIALS	OR WORKMANSHIP	1. 1
		NFERIOR QUALITY OF		
ı		ONS OF THE THE BIL	AND CONTRACT	
HEREI	N.			
WACE	PATES: THE CONT	RACTOR OR SUBCONTE	ACTOR SHALL PAY	
		S. DEPARTMENT OF L		<b>=</b>
		FOR LOGAN COUNTY,		
L L	1 1	E 21-5A, ET, SEQ.		
				######################################
		FERENCES MADE TO A		
		S DUE (EXCEPT FOR		
		W) CONTAINED IN TH		
		NSTITUTE OF ARCHIT		
PERTA	THING IN THIS	ONTRACT ARE HEREBY	DCFEIEN.	
HUDKE	RS' COMPENSATIO	W. VENDOR IS RED	IRED TO PROVIDE	1
(	l	ORKERS' COMPENSATI		
, JEN				
ALL O	F THE ITEMS CHE	CKED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	T-C-C-C-C-C-C-C-C-C-C-C-C-C-C-C-C-C-C-C
OF TH	IS CONTRACT:			
(XX)	INSURANCE: SUCC	ESSFUL VENDOR SHAL	L FURNISH PROOF	
	SF	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	INDITIONS	1
		TTI COLOME	Inate	

TELEPHONE

304-932-0721



### Request for Quotation

BFQ:NUMBER DEP14241 PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE MODARA

ACME-Ventures Co., LLC WV Contr. Lic. # WV 042229 WV State Vendor # 411131138 MSHA ID#: R504 (304) 932-0721/acme-ventures.com 138 Renes Drivs/PO Box 217 Peytona, WV 25154

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PR	NTED TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
01/16	/2008		
D OPENING DAT	E: 02/28/2008	BID OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY LIOP CAT ITE	M.NUMBER UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	OF COMMEDCIAL CENTRAL LABOR	TTV THOUDANCE DRIOD TO	
	OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABIL ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLES		
	THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIM		
	COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,00		
	COVERAGE REGISTED 13 VESU, UU		
	( ) BUTI DERS RISK THEURANCE	: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL	
	FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RI		
	AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF T		
•			
	(XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5	%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF	
	THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE	OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE	
	SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A	BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL	
	BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A		
	MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE		
	BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE		
	IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT		•
	SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHOR		
	STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LI		
	IN LIEU OF A PERFORMANCE AND		
	ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS		
	OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT A		
	5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BONI	J, UK LABUK/MAIERIAL BUND.	
	( ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWI	) (2) VEAR MAINTENANCE	
	BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYS		
	OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR.	SIEN RICE DE A REGOIREMENT	
	**********	**************************************	
•	EXHIBIT 12		
			•
	AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FO	ORM DMB #1029-0119	
	(EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010)	1 1	
	COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM	TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA	
	EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR		
	CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIR		
	IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-011	19 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE	
	SEE DEVIEWS SINE	OR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	
IATURE //		TELEPHONE DATE	
1/100	hie G. Halbal	304-932-0721	25 FEB 08



### Request for PRONUMBER Quotation

address correspondence to attention of

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Ochie 4. Holback\_

SIGNATURE

TITLE

ACME-Ventures Co., LLC WV Contr. Ltc. # WV 04229 WV State Vendor # 411131136 MSHA ID#: R504 (304) 932 0721/acme-ventures.com 138 Řenes Drivs/PO Box 217 Psytona, WV 25184

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

		***************************************						×4.000000000000000000000000000000000000
DATEPRIN	TED	TEA	MS OF SAI	<b>.</b>	SHIP VIA		FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/16/							<u> </u>	
BID OPENING DATE:	•	02/28/	2008			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMBE	R	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
•				***************************************		<u> </u>		
	DIDDI	ic nacu	MENTO	Voll	CAN CONTACT	r TUE	AVS OFFICE AT	
	7				S.OSMRE.GOV		AVS OFFICE AT	
	1		}	1	}		\ *******	**
	1		^^^^	~~~				
	}							
			CO	NTRAC	TORS LICENS	SE		
						1.00		
	WEST \	/IRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-2	REQUI	RES THAT ALL	<b>1</b> .
	PERSON	S DESI	RING	TO PE	RFORM CONTR	RACTIN	G WORK IN THIS	
		MUST B			1		INIA CONTRACTOR	•
•							THE CONTRACTORS	
•							RS LICENSE MAY	
							IVISION OF LABO	
				1	1	1 319,	CHARLESTON, WV	ţ
	25305	OR PHO	NE 30	4-558	-7890.			
	MEGT V	ITOOTNI	A CTA	TE CO	DE 21-11-1]	BEAU	TDEC ANY	ļ
					3		RACTORS LICENSE	
		S ON TH			INCLUDE THE	CONT	RACIONS LICENSE	
	1	TO CO		i .		-		
	DIDDE					<b>α</b> .		-
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:	A	CME-Ventur	es co	լ., հենC	
					ETT 04000	•		
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE #:	WV 04222	• • • • •		
								ŀ
					l .	-	TO FURNISH A	ļ
	J					E PRIO	R TO ISSUANCE O	F
	A PURC	CHASE O	RDER/	CONTR	ACT.			
					l	_	,	
		1		APP	LICABLE LAV	¥		
	T167 427	er uto	CTMTA	CTAT	E CODE PIII	CHACT	NG DIVISION RUL	Ec
							ICY STATEMENTS,	
	1		-	i e	OAIDED IN J		5	
							VISION IS THE	
					NG THIS PRO			
	DOLL P							
				SEFRE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERM	AS AND CO	NDITIONS	

TELEPHONE

304-932-0721

DATE

25 FEB 08



# Request for REGINUMBER Quotation DEP1424:

address:correspondence to attention of

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ACME-Ventures Co., LLC WV Contr. Lic. # WV 042229 WV State Vandor # 411151186 MSHA ID#: R504 (304) 932-0721/acme-ventures.com 138 Rense Drive/FO Box 217 Peytons, WV 25134

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

				•	
DATE PRINTER	) TERMS	OFSALE	SHIPVIA	FOB,	FREIGHTTERMS
01/16/2	008				
BID OPENING DATE:	02/28/20	08	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE		JOP CAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	1.		*: ,		
				TOU MANUALO OD	
				ION MANUALS, OR	
Ai	NY OTHER SOUR	CE, VERBAL U	R WKILLEN, W	HICH CONTRADICT	5
				M THE SOURCES A	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ESCRIBED IN T	HE ABUVE PAR	AGKAPH 12 VU	בט אאט טר אט	
E1	FFECT.				
	IN MOTTOE TO	BBOCKED.	•		
(	1) NOTICE TO		DV CDECTETEN	HEREIN IS TO B	E I
_				ER THE OFFICIAL	
	OTICE TO PROC			EVENT THAT A	
				D, THE NOTICE T	o l
· Pi	ROCEED SHALL	BE THE SPECT	FIC DATE EST	ABLISHED IN THE	
	RE-CONSTRUCTI				
C	2) GUARANTEE	AND MAINTENA	NCE:		
				IP AFFECTED BY	
. TI		. , ,		ANTEE ESTABLISH	E
В	Y CUSTOM OF T	HE RESPECTIV	E TRADES. I	N THE ABSENCE O	F
A	TRADE GUARAN	ITEE CUSTOM O	R A SPECIAL	GUARANTEE	-
	ROVISION, THE				<del>-</del> ,
				FINAL PAYMENT B	Υ ,
	HE CONTRACTOR				
				OF THE ACCEPTAN	C
	F THE WORK.	NEITHER THE			
	INAL PAYMENT				_
				Y MATERIALS, AN	
				NTEE PERIOD SHA	LL
	E REMEDIED AT		OF THE CONT	RACIUR UPUN	
. W	RITTEN NOTICE		C VEAR CHARA	NITEE BEDIOD TH	_
				NTEE PERIOD, TH	
				THE CONDITIONS OF THE WORK.	'
				WORKMANSHIP OF	[
				ELOPS DURING TH	ie
				THE CONTRACTOR	
احا	UMANTEE FERT	1 1			
		SEE REVERSES	DE FOR TEHMS AND CO	NDITIONS	

TELEPHONE

304-932-0721

SIGNATURE

achie 4. Hobbal



### Request for Quotation

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFO NUMBER

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RFQ COPY

ACME-Ventures Co., LLC WV Contr. Ltc. # WV 042239 WV State Vendor # 411151138 MSHA ID#: R504 (304) 932 0721/acme-ventures.com 138 Rense Drive/PO Box 217 Peytona, WV 28184

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTEHMS
01/16/2008			
BID OPENING DATE: 02/28/2008	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY LIGP	CAT TEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
AT ITS EXPENSE.		No	
	NE-YEAR GUARANTEE PE		
	AN EXTENSION OF THE JNDER THE CONTRACT.	PERFURMANCE I	THE
	NTEES CONCERNING REV	ECETATION MAY	DC .
	THE TECHNICAL SPECI		PE
CONTAINED HEREIN.	THE TECHNICAL SPECI	r ICA i IONS	
CONTAINED HEREIN.			5. 4.
(3) TERMINATION:			
	INTRACT MAY BE CANCE	LLED IN WHOLE	nR
	BY THE DIRECTOR OF		
	TO ANY OTHER RIGHT O	_	y
	THE CONTRACTOR IS		
THAN THIRTY CALENDA	AR DAYS WRITTEN NOTI	CE, (DELIVERED	ВУ
CERTIFIED MAIL, RET	TURN RECEIPT REQUEST	ED) OF INTENT	
TO TERMINATE.			
	HE RESPONSIBILITY OF	THE SUCCESSFU	L
VENDOR TO:	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	An Cartery with The Charles	
	ALL NECESSARY DIVI		YS
	NSPORTATION OF EQUI	PMENT AND	
MATERIALS TO AND F			. 1
	ANY AND ALL REQUIR	ED CONSTRUCTION	N ]
PERMITS OR RELATED	JUB PERMIIS.		
VEN TECHNICAL CRE	TETCATIONS.		
(5) TECHNICAL SPEC	IDER THIS CONTRACT S	UALL DE TH	
	SPECIFICATIONS PRE		į
	"WHITMAN (WILLIAMS)		1
PROJECT. SAID	(RILLIANS)	PHREHRUL	-
1	NCORPORATED HERE IN	BY REFERENCE	***************************************
	CLAUSES AND CONDIT		RE
	T OF THIS CONTRACT,		
	RED IN-HOUSE BY THE		
1 1	NMENTAL PROTECTION.		
(6) PAYMENTS AND	COMPLETION:		ulara-
	EEREVERSESIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DITANG	
	TELEPHONE		ATE
SIGNATURE Ochie 4. Hellow	304-932		25 FEB 08



### Request for Quotation

DEP14241

REQ NUMBER

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ACME-Ventures Co., LLC WV Contr. Lic. # WV 042229 WV State Vendor # 411131188 MSHA ID#: R504 (304) 932-0721/acme-ventures.com 138 Řenes Drivs/PO Box 217 Peytona, WV 25154

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF W

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 01/16/2008 **BID OPENING DATE:** 02/28/2008 OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY LIGP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7) THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTICY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 9/98 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED USED I THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROAD

SIGNATURE Ochie G. Habband

THE

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 304-932-0721



State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

RFONUMBER

ADDRESS: CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE



ACME-Ventures Co., LLC WV Contr. Lie. # WV 043229 WV State Vendor # 411151138 MSHA ID#: R504 (304) 932-0721/acme-ventures.com 138 Renee Drive/PO Box 217 Peytona, WV 25154

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
01/16/2008				
BID OPENING DATE:	02/28/2008	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE QUA	NTITY UOP CAT NO.	TEM:NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
B. C.	OR HIGHWAYS, OR TOR COOLING OR VENERUL PROJECTS, PUSTATE OF WEST VIR SOLICITED ON OR A "STEEL PRODUCTS" SHAPED, DRAWN, EXFABRICATED OR OTHER PROCESSED BY A COSUCH OPERATIONS, HEARTH, BASIC DXY BESSEMER OR OTHER "UNITED STATES" MAMERICA AND INCLUOR INSULAR, SUBJEUNITED STATES.  E DIRECTOR OF THE PITING, AUTHORIZE THODUCTS IF:  THE COST FOR EACH EXCEED ONE TENTH TOTAL CONTRACT COHUNDRED DOLLARS (GREATER, FOR THE COST IS THE VALUE DELIVERED TO THE	HE INSTALLATING PLANE SUPPLY OF AN INSUANT TO A CONTRUCT TRUDED, FORGE ERWISE SIMILAR BINATION OF FROM STEEL MAKING STEEL MAKING EARS THE UNIT DES ALL TERRICH TO THE JURE OF ONE PERCENST OR TWO THOUSE OF THE STOR TWO THOUSE OF THE STEEL PROJECT OR, HE PURCHASING PECIFIED STEEL HAS THE STEEL PROJECT OR, HE PURCHASING PECIFIED STEEL PROJECT OR, HE PURCHASING PECIFIED STEEL	ON OF ANY HEATI TS OR OTHER D MATERIALS FOR ONTRACT WITH TH CH BIDS WERE 2001.  S ROLLED, FORME D, CAST, RLY PROCESSED, TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE, PROCESS.  ED STATES OF TORY, CONTINENT ISDICTION OF TH ARTMENT MAY, IN IGN STEEL  M USED DOES NOT T (.1%) OF THE USAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, TH PRODUCT AS  DIVISION MATERIALS ARE	NG E D, OR AL E
Transmission of the second sec		WISE ARE NOT		
olohiam ing		SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		1
SIGNATURE Ochie G. Holi	bal	TELEPHONE 304-932-	0721 DAT	E 25 FEB 08
TITLE	FEIN	······································		TO TO DE MOTEO ADAME



MOCZW

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for

T O

DEP14241

RFO NUMBER

WADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TOTAL FENTION:OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

## RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE



ACME-Ventures Co., LLC WV Centr. Lic. # WV 042229 WV State Vendor # 411151158 MSHA ID#: R504 (304) 932-0721/acme ventures.com 138 Renes Drive/PO Box 217 Psytona, WV 25154

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B. 01/16/2008 **BID OPENING DATE:** <u>02/28/2008</u> BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT NO AMOUNE QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT I TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE %30 OR MORE HIGHER IN

SIGNATURE achie G. Hollool TITLE

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE

304-932-0721

25 FEB 08



# Request for REQNUMBER Quotation DEP142

DEP14241

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157



#### RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE



ACME-Ventures Co., LLC WV Contr. Lc. # WV 042229 WV State Vendor # 411131136 MSHA ID#: R504 (304) 932-0721/acme-ventures.com 138 Renes Drive/PO Box 217 Peytona, WV 25154

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

									. •		•
DATEPRIN	TEO:	TER	MS OF SAI	E		SHIP VIA		F	O.B.	<b>/////////////////////////////////////</b>	FREIGHT TEAMS
01/16/	2008		<u> </u>	************			•				
BID OPENING DATE:		02/28/	2008			el Carrento	BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	CUIA	NTITY	UOP	CAT	171	MNUMBER		EINI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
				NO						<b>****</b>	
										Ì	
	PRICE	THAN T	HE FO	REIGN	MADE	PRODUC	CTS.				
		•					1			ļ	
								NDER THE		ı	
	4		1		1			E SPEND	to the second se	T	
					,		T.	LIKE FO		_	
								NABLE AN			
								CTS, THE		ING	
								ALUATION			•
								OMESTIC		15.	
	4				5			IF THEY	/ AKE		•
	SUPPLY	YING FO	KETEN	ALUM	TMOM	GLASS	טא 5	IEEL.	u Tagus Program		
									•		
	bry :	7 / 0 6					1			.	
	REV.	3/00				3.7					
	EXHIB	TT O				1. 3.				1	,
	EVUID.	11 7									
	NOTICE	FOR T	CCHAN	CF &	ACKNOW	U ÉDGEN	IENT	OF CONST	FRUCTIO	N	
	1	T ADDE		<b>-</b> -	, continuis					`	
	1										
	THE AF	RCHITEC	T/ENG	INEER	AND/0	R AGEN	ICY S	HALL BE	REQUIR	ED	
	3							ISSUING			
	t .					and the second second second	1.0	AGENCIE	ES:		•
					1 2 4 4 2	North Artist					
	(1)	THE ARC	HITEC	T/ENG	INEER	SHALL	PREP	ARE THE	ADDEND	UM	•
	AND A	LIST 0	F ALL	PART	IES TH	AT HAV	E PR	OCURED I	DRAWING:	s	
	AND SF	PECIFIC	ATION	S FOR	THE P	ROJECT	· 1	HE ADDEN	IDUM ANI	D	
	1			:			t t	ER IN TH			
	3.	ASING D						GINEER S		LSO	
		1		1			STA	TE AGENO	CY FOR	1	
	WHICH	THE CO	NTRAC	T IS	ISSUED	١.	Ī				
				_						1	
								TO ALL		1	
								EXTEND 7			
								RECEIVE		=	
	BUYER	MITHIN	FUUR	IEEN	(14) D	AYS PR	TOR	TO THE E	2 T D	]	
		***********	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	∞ece σε	icuec eine	PAD TEDNIE	AND CON	IDITIONS		******	

	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	
IGNATURE DE L'ACLANT	TELEPHONE	DATE
Ochie 4. Holbank	304-932-0721	25 FEB 08
TO E FEIN		



TILE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for BEGINUMBER Quotation

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE



ACME-Ventures Co., LLC WV Centr. Lie. # WV 042229 WV State Vendor # 411131138 MSHA ID#: R804 (304) 952-0721/acme-ventures.com 138 Rense Drive/FO Box 217 Feytona, WV 28184

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DIVISION DEPENDENT.  DEPOPUNDATE:  O2/28/2008  DPENING DATE.  (3) ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE GRIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMEN SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM HAAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING DATE.  REV. 11/96  EXHIBIT 10  REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14241  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  ADDENDUM NO. S  RO. 1	DATE PRIN	TED	TERMS OF SALE		SHIP VIA		FO	8		FREIGHT TERMS	
OPENING DATE.  (3) ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM OCCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.  REV. 11/96  EXHIBIT 10  REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14241  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.  ADDENDUM NO.'S:  NO. 1	01/16/	2008					_				
OPENING DATE.  (3) ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMEN SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.  REV. 11/96  EXHIBIT 10  REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14241  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.  ADDENDUM NO.'S:  NO. 1	BID OPENING DATE:	02/2	8/2008			BID	OPENING '	TIME .	01:	30PM	
OPENING DATE.  (3) ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMEN SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.  REV. 11/96  EXHIBIT 10  REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14241  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.  ADDENDUM NO.'S:  NO. 1	LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM:NUMBE	A	LINIT	PRICE		AMQUNT	
(3) ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMEN SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.  REV. 11/96  EXHIBIT 10  REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14241  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.  ADDENDUM NO.'S:  NO. 1											
(3) ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMEN SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.  REV. 11/96  EXHIBIT 10  REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14241  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.  ADDENDUM NO.'S:  NO. 1								4	-		
BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMEN SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.  REV. 11/96  EXHIBIT 10  REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14241  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.  ADDENDUM NO.'S: NO. 1		OPENING DA	TE.					1			
BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMEN SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.  REV. 11/96  EXHIBIT 10  REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14241  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.  ADDENDUM NO.'S: NO. 1		(7) ALL A	DDENDAC	110111 D B	E CODMAN	iv sc	VNON EDC	CD DV			
AND THE STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMEN SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.  REV. 11/96  EXHIBIT 10  REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14241  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.  ADDENDUM NO.'S:  NO. 1											
REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMEN SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.  REV. 11/96  EXHIBIT 10  REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14241  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.  ADDENDUM NO.'S:  NO. 1		· ·						and the first of the control of the			
SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.  REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10  REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14241  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.  ADDENDUM NO.'S: NO. 1		1	1 1								
EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.  REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10  REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14241  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.  ADDENDUM NO.'S: NO. 1											
SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE.  REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10  REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14241  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.  ADDENDUM NO.'S: NO. 1		•			and the second s		and the second of		THE	•	
REV. 11/96  EXHIBIT 10  REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14241  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.  ADDENDUM NO.'S:  NO. 1		•	1 1	•							
REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14241  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.  ADDENDUM NO.'S:  NO. 1		DATE.		.							
REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14241  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.  ADDENDUM NO.'S:  NO. 1							eget et add				
REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14241  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.  ADDENDUM NO.'S:  NO. 1		+ 4 <sub>4</sub>		_			% ***				
REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14241  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.  ADDENDUM NO.'S:  NO. 1	,	REV. 11/96			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			e style t			
REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14241  ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.  ADDENDUM NO.'S:  NO. 1					.1		š *			-	
ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.  ADDENDUM NO.'S:  NO. 1		EXHIBIT 10				rija <sup>©</sup>			· [		
ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.  ADDENDUM NO.'S:  NO. 1					0500101	TTON	NO - DE	07/0/1			
I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.  ADDENDUM NO.'S:  NO. 1	:				KEUUISI	ITUN	ושע.: .טבו	P1424)	.		
I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.  ADDENDUM NO.'S:  NO. 1		ADDENDIM A	רגאטאו בט	CEMENT					}		
ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.  ADDENDUM NO.'S:  NO. 1	:	ADDENBUN A	CKNONLED	GENERI					1	•	
ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.  ADDENDUM NO.'S:  NO. 1		I HEREBY A	CKNOWLED	GE RECE	IPT OF T	HE FO	LLOWING (	CHECKE	ם		
PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.  ADDENDUM NO.'S:  NO. 1  NO. 2  NO. 3  NO. 4		!	1 1		4.6						
NO. 1		1									
NO. 1									Ì		
NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4		ADDENDUM N	D. 'S:							•	
NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4		XXX									
NO. 3 NO. 4		NO. 1	••••	Ī					1		
NO. 3 NO. 4						:			ļ		
NO. 4		NO. 2	• • • •						1		
NO. 4		NO 7					. •		ļ		
		NU. 5	••••						ŀ		
		NO 6							1		
NO. 5	-	114. T	• •	1					-		
	=	NO. 5		ļ					***************************************		
						ļ			l		
	-			<u></u>							
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	NOVET FOR			SEE REVERSE			IDITIONS				
	RIGNATURE Och	i t. Helland				PHONE 04-932-(	0721		NAIE	25 FEB 08	
<i>፤ በእን ለገፈጸ ነፃ - ያላኔ ያላቸው። እ</i> ያ		~	•		1 3	/±-/3/2-1	J 1 4 1			22 EDD 00	



## Request for

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

REQ:NUMBER

SIGNATURE

TITLE

achie 4. Hobbal \_

FEIN

#### RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE



ACME-Ventures Co., LLC WV Contr. Lie. # WV 042229 WV State Vendor # 411151158 MSHA ID#: R504 (504) 932-0721/acme-ventures.com 138 Renee Drive/PO Box \$17 Peytona, WV 28184

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FREIGHT TERMS 01/16/2008 **BID OPENING DATE:** 02/28/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM UNITARICE AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP ITEM:NUMBER LINE I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. SIGNATURE ACME-Ventures Company, LLC COMPANY 25 FEB 08 DATE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE

304-932-



TILE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for REQNUMBER

**DEP14241** 

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ACME-Ventures Co., LLC WV Contr. Ltc. # WV 042829 WV State Vendor # 411151158 MSHA ID#: R504 (304) 932-0721/aume-ventures.com 138 Rense Drive/PO Box 217 Peytons, WV 28184

FEIN

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDDEDO OFFICIONO TO BE MOTED ABOVE

DEPISONMENTALE: 02/28/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM  UNE QUARTITY SOY ON ON THE NUMBER UNITARIES AND CONTROLS  RFQ. NO.: DEP14242  BID OPENING DATE: 02/28/2008  BID OPENING TIME: 1:50 PM  PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-932-0725  CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): Archie E. Hubbard  ******* THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14241 **********************************	DATEPRIN	(IED	TEF	IMS OF SAI	£	SHI	P.VIA		O:B:	FF	REIGHT TERMS
RFQ. NO.:  DEP14242  BID OPENING DATE: 02/28/2008  BID OPENING TIME: 1:50 PM  PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-932-0725  CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): Archie E. Hubbard  ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14241 ******* TOTAL:  \$119,068.00						<u> </u>					
RFQ. NO.:  BID OPENING DATE:  02/28/2008  BID OPENING TIME:  1:30 PM  PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-932-0725  CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): Archie E. Hubbard  ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14241 ****** TOTAL:  \$119,068.00		9 KORONI (MARKATA)		\$4.000 mm.	ear					01:30P	
BID OPENING DATE:  02/28/2008  1:30 PM  PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-932-0725  CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): Archie E. Hubbard  ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14241 ****** TOTAL:  \$119,068.00	LINE	QUAI	MIIIA	HOP	NO	HEMO	UMBEH	TUR.	II PHICE		AMOUNT
PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-932-0725  CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): Archie E. Hubbard  ******* THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14241 ******* TOTAL: \$119,068.00		RFQ. N	Ó.:			DEP14242	· 4.		i ng N Maga		
PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-932-0725  CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): Archie E. Hubbard  ***********************************		BID OP	ENING	DATE:		02/28/20	08				
CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-932-0725  CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): Archie E. Hubbard  ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14241 ****** TOTAL:  \$119,068.00		BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30 PM					
CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-932-0725  CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): Archie E. Hubbard  ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14241 ****** TOTAL:  \$119,068.00											•
CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): Archie E. Hubbard  ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14241 ****** TOTAL:  \$119,068.00								IS NEC	ESSARY		
****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14241 ****** TOTAL: \$119,068.00		_				304-932	2-0725				
****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14241 ****** TOTAL: \$119,068.00		CONTAC	T PERS	ON (P	LEASE	PRINT C	LEARLY):				
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERIAS AND CONDITIONS		_				Archie	E. Hubb	ard			
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERIAS AND CONDITIONS											
	٠.	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	DEP14	241 ***	*** TOT/	AL: S-	119,068.00
					:						
					,						
					•						
	BIGNATURE /				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR		NOTIONS	lo/	I VTE	

RFQ#: **DEP14241** Bid Date: 02/28/2008 Opening: 1:30 pm

омв #1029-0119 ..... 025 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

#### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Contractor Name: _ACM		,LLC Ta	x Payer ID 1	No.: 20-5908118
Address: 138 Renee I			-	· ·
City: Peytona				none: 304-932-0721
Fax No.: 304-932-072	E-mail ad	dress:arch	ie@wvexcava	ator.com
Part B: Legal Structur	re	•		
<ul><li>( ) Corporation (</li><li>( ) Other (please specifical)</li></ul>		p ()Pai	tnership	(x) LLC
			e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	
Part C: Certifying and				
Select only one of the 10	mowing options, foil	ow the instruct	ions for that	t option, and sign below.
I, Archie E. Hubbar		, have the expr	ess authority	y to certify that:
(print name				
	the attached Entity (			
to-date. If you	select this option, yo	u <b>must</b> attach	an Entity Ol	FT from AVS to this
form. Sign and d	ate below and do no	t complete Part	: <b>D</b> .	
				is missing or incorrect
				If you select this option
				art D to provide missing
or corrected into	rmation. Sign and d	ate below and (	complete Pa	πD.
XXX Our company of	111		TC1-	
				ect this option, you must
provide all infor	mation required in Pa	in D. Sign an	u date belov	v and complete Part D.
	1 1	, , , , , ,	, A	
25 FEB 08	Uchi	4. H. M.		Managing Member
Date	<del></del>	Signature		Title

#### **IMPORTANT!**

Part A: General Information

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.gov on the Internet.

RFQ#: DEP14241 Bid Date: 02/28/2008 Opening: 1:30 pm

-	
	$\alpha \sim$
	016
	1 / R 1 R
-	~

Part D.

Contractor Name:	LLC

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Archie E. Hubbard	Position/Title	Managing Member
Address	138 Renee Drive/PO Box 217	Telephone #	836-8230
	Peytona, WV 25154	% of Ownership	35%
Begin Date:	1996	Ending Date:	
Name	Billie Jo Hubbard	Position/Title	Managing Member
Address	138 Renee Drive/PO Box 217	Telephone #	836-8230
_	Peytona, WV 25154	% of Ownership	49%
Begin Date:	2006	Ending Date:	
Name	Hollie R. Hubbard	Position/Title	Member
Address	PO Box 217	Telephone #	932-0721
	Peytona, WV 25154	% of Ownership	11%
Begin Date:	2007	Ending Date:	
Name	Michael Meadows	Position/Title	Member
Address	PO Box 217	Telephone #	932-0721
	Peytona, WV 25154	% of Ownership	5%
Begin Date:_	2007	Ending Date: _	

#### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

RFQ No. <u>DEP14241</u>	
-------------------------	--

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

..... 019

## PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivisions" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

**EXCEPTION:** The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

**LICENSING:** Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

**CONFIDENTIALITY:** The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit **www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy** for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	ACME-Ventures Co., LLC				
Authorized Signatur	e: Ochie 4. Hobbarl	Date:	25	FEB	08

## GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

#### INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

#### SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RFQ#: DEP14241 Bid Date: 02/28/2008 Opening: 1:30 pm

014

### WHITMAN (WILLIAMS) DRAINAGE BID SHEET

The bidder agrees to furnish all labor, equipment, and other necessary services for the reclamation of the Whitman (Williams) Drainage project.

The quantity of work done will be paid at the contract lump sum price bid. Payment of said lump sum shall constitute full compensation for doing all the work outlined in the specifications and shown on the plan sheets in a workmanlike and acceptable manner, including the furnishings of all labor, materials, tools, equipment, supplies, and incidentals necessary to complete the work.

TOTAL LUN	MP SUM BID: \$119,068	.00
COMPANY:	ACME-Ventures Co., LLC	
SIGNATURI	B:	
DATE:	25 FEB 08	

	Agency REQ.P.O#14241
BID BOND	<del></del>
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersign of P.O. Box 217 Peytona, WV 25154	ed, Acme-Venture, LLC P.O.
Company of 1301 Hightower Trail Suite Atlanta, GA 30350 , a corporati	on organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Georgia with its principal office in the City of Atlanta	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of See Below	
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs,	
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Pri Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and Whitman "Williams" Drainage Project DEP 14241	
NOWTHEREFORE,  (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or  (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.  The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees the way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligative notice of any such extension.	or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full he Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, hat the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set	their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presen	ts to be signed by their proper officers, this
28th day of February , 2008.	Acme-Ventures, LLC.
Principal Corporate Seal	(Name of Principal)  (Must be President or Vice President)
Surety Corporate Seal	Companion Property(Title) and Casualty Insurance Company (Name of Surety)
	Andrew C. Heaner

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

## COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

P. O. Box 100165 (29202) 51 Clemson Road Columbia, SC 29229

#### **GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY**

Know all men by these Presents, that the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY had made, Constituted and appointed, and by these presents does make, Constitute and appoint Andrew C. Heaner of Atlanta, Georgia; Richard L. Shanahan of Atlanta, Georgia; Stefan E. Tauger of Parker, Colorado; Arthur S. Johnson of Atlanta, Georgia; Jessica B. Gardiner of Loganville, Georgia; Mary F. Holland of Chamblee, Georgia; James E. Feldner of West Lake, Ohio; Jeffery L. Booth of Parma, Ohio; Cheryl L. Torrao of Canton, Georgia; Garry W. Black of Murfreesboro, Tennessee; Martha G. Ross of Charlotte, North Carolina; Lloyd Randall Deal, Kennesaw, Georgia; Donald J. Kersey, Birmingham, Alabama; David R. Brett of Columbia, South Carolina; or Donald H. Gibbs of Atlanta, Georgia, EACH as its true and lawful attorney for it and its name, place and stead to execute on behalf of the said company, as surety, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship to be given to all obligees provided that no bond or undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed in amount of the sum of \$1,000,000 (One Million dollars).

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted pursuant to due authorization by the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors of the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY on the 24<sup>th</sup> day of December 2003.

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, President or any Vice President of the Company be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to execute Powers of Attorney qualifying the attorney named in the given Power of Attorney to execute in behalf of the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY bonds, undertakings and all contracts of suretyship; and that any Officer, Secretary or any Assistant Secretary be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to attest the execution of any such Power of Attorney, and to attach thereto the seal of the Company.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company when so affixed and in the future, with respect to any bond undertaking or contract of suretyship to which it is attached.

In Witness Whereof, the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY has caused its official seal to be hereto affixed, and these presents to be signed by its President and attested by its Vice President this 1<sup>st</sup> day of June 2007.

	Charles M. Potok, President Curtis C. Stewart, Vice President & CFO
77F711111	STATE OF ROLINA  SOUNTY OF RICHARD  Total Company of Process and say that they reside in Columbia, in the County of Richland, State of SC, at Columbia; that they are the President of Vice President & CEC. of COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that they know the seal of the said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; and it was so affixed and that they signed their names thereto pursuant to due authorization.  Notary Public, State of SC, Qualified in Richland County Commission Expires:  TATE OF ROUTH CAROLINA
	COUNTY OF RICHLAND  It the undersigned, an Officer of COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, a South Carolina Corporation, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing and attached Power of Attorney remains in full force and has not been revoked; and, furthermore, that the Resolution of the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors set forth in the Power of Attorney is now in force.

Revised: 6/1/2007

Curtis C. Stewart, Vice President & CFO

Signed and sealed at the City of Columbia, Dated the 28th day of February